
WEEKDAY DAY MONTH YEAR SUGGESTED FOR DISCIPLINE
# HOURS FOR 

LESSON

START TIME 

(CET)

END TIME 

(CET)
SPEAKERS LANGUAGE

Thu. 17 Feb. 2022 ALL New Rules (Inline) & Technical Calls (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Bruno Aceña ENG 

Fri. 18 Feb. 2022
Technical Inter/National Specialist 

Only
Precision Calls (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Elmar Obermeier ENG 

Thu. 24 Feb. 2022
Technical Inter/National Specialist 

Only
Freeskating Calls (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Seona Martin ENG 

Fri. 25 Feb. 2022
Technical Inter/National Specialist 

Only
Pairs Calls (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Nellie Lillie ENG 

Thu. 3 Mar. 2022
Technical Inter/National Specialist 

Only
Dance & Solo Dance Calls (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Nicola Genchi ENG 

Fri. 4 Mar. 2022 WS Data Operator & Event ManagerData Operator & Event Manager (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Daniele Tofani ENG 

Mon. 7 Mar. 2022 Judges Inter/National Only Free Skating QOE & Components (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Gabriela Otten ENG 

Tue. 8 Mar. 2022 Judges Inter/National Only Precision QOE & Components (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Luciana Munafó ENG 

Wed. 9 Mar. 2022 Judges Inter/National Only Inline QOE & Components (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Bruno Aceña ENG 

Thu. 10 Mar. 2022 Judges Inter/National Only Pairs QOE & Components (BIS) 2,5 10:00 12:30 Seona Martin ENG 

Fri. 11 Mar. 2022 Judges Inter/National Only Dance & Solo Dance QOE & Components 2,5 10:00 12:30 Gabriela Otten ENG 
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